504676546 12/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4723268

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN JOHN CUMMINGS	11/15/2017
VINCENT KAI HONG HO	11/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAROMA INDUSTRIES LIMTED	
Street Address:	7 EAGLE VIEW PLACE	
Internal Address:	EAGLE FARM	
City:	QUEENSLAND	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4009	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29588495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-876-1800 Phone:

Email: docketing@woodphillips.com F. WILLIAM MC LAUGHLIN **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON ST.

Address Line 2: CITIGROUP CENTER, SUITE 1130

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SPR00857D00020US NAME OF SUBMITTER: **CORINNE BYK** SIGNATURE: /Corinne Byk/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/07/2017

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assn#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044330 FRAME: 0423 504676546

Attorney Docket No. SPR00857D00020U5

ASSIGNMENT

We, Stephen John Cummings, an Australian citizen of 15/25-31 Darley Street, East Mona Vale, New South Wales 2103 Australia and Vincent Kai Hong Ho, an Australia citizen of 35A Honiton Avenue West, Carlingford, New South Wales 2118, Australia for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Caroma Industries Limited, an Australian company, ACN 000 189 499 having its principal place of business at 7 Eagleview Place, Eagle Farm, Queensland 4009 Australia its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

A toilet pan

United States Application Number 29/588,495 filed 21 December 2016; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Dated: 15/11/2017

Stephen John Cummings

Dated: 15/11/2017

Vincent Kai Houg Ho

S&F REF: D207404US

208574 (USassignment_design)

PATENT REEL: 044330 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 12/07/2017